Form PTO-15 (Rev. 93/01) **OMB No. 06** 11-07-2002



ORM COVER SHEET **ENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the 102275063	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arnold Buchanan Michael F. Hart Doug Ceckowski Scott Holt Deborah Doan Kelly Leithner Nicolas John Dougill Chuck Shewey Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Buehler, Ltd. Internal Address:
Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: 10/18/02, 10/21/02, and 10/23/02	Street Address: 41 Waukegan Avenue P.O. Box 1 City: Lake Bluff State: IL Zip: 60044 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application and 10/23/02 A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is: 10/18/02, 10/21/02, B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William J. Klein Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive Suite 3000 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Signature and correct and any attached copy October 29, 2002 Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2002 TDIAZ1

00000125 190733

10282499

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arnold Buchanan residing at 1685 Dartmouth Lane, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, Doug Ceckowski residing at 3876 University Avenue, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, Deborah Doan residing at 5016 Patty Lane, Ringwood, Illinois 60072, Nicolas John Dougill residing at 50 Moat Avenue, Green Lane Coventry CV3 6BS, United Kingdom, Michael F. Hart residing at 1405 Sheffield Road, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, Scott Holt residing at Hetjensstrasse 3, 40472 Duesseldorf, Germany, Kelly Leithner residing at 4235 Old Grand Avenue, Gurnee, Illinois 60031 and Chuck Shewey residing at 7819 288th Avenue, Salem, Wisconsin 53168 (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 10184.00021 and having the title

MODULAR FLUID-DISPENSING SYSTEM

which application is executed concurrently herewith by each respective inventor, unless the following box is checked:

[]	was filed on	as U.S.	Application	Serial No. or	PCT Inte	ernational.	Application
	Number		_				

and WHEREAS

Buehler, Ltd.
41 Waukegan Road
P.O. Box 1
Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044
An Illinois corporation

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 3

Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application.DOC

Joint Assignment BW 10184.00021

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:	19/18/02	Inventor:	Just Sal
		•	Arnold Buchanan
Date:	iopalor	Inventor:	Shell!
	, ,		Doug Ceckowski
Date:	idialos	Inventor:	Debach Doan
	·		Deborah Doan
Date:		Inventor:	
			Nicolas John Dougill
Date:	<u> </u>	Inventor:	
			Michael F. Hart

Page 2 of 3

Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application4

Joint Assignment BW 10184.00021

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:	Inventor:	•
		Arnold Buchanan
Date:	Inventor:	
		Doug Ceckowski
Date:	Inventor:	
,~ e -		Deborah Doan
Date: 2184 Oct	Inventor:	- Stale
		Nicolas John Dougill
Date:	Inventor:	
		Michael F. Hart

Page 2 of 3

Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:		Inventor:	
			Arnold Buchanan
Date:		Inventor:	
			Doug Ceckowski
Date:		Inventor:	
			Deborah Doan
Date:		Inventor:	
Date:	1923/02	Inventor:	Nicolas John Dougill Michael F. Hart

Page 2 of 3
Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application.DOC

			lgnova	
\mathbf{BW}	101	84.	0002	Į

Date:10/21/02	Inventor:	Scott Holt
Date:	Inventor:	
		Kelly Leithner
Date:	Inventor:	
		Chuck Shewey

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

10 S WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3000
CHICAGO, IL 60606
(312) 715-1000

Page 3 of 3

Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application.DOC

Joint Assignment BW 10184.00021

Date:	Inventor:	
		Scott Holt
Date: [0/12/02	Inventor:	1 del tathre
Date: 10 18/02	Inventor:	Kelly Leithner Clark & Shu

Chuck Shewey

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
10 S WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3000
CHICAGO, IL 60606

(312) 715-1000

Page 3 of 3

Assignment for satellite dispenser non-provisional application4